

WATERFRONT PLACE 1 EAGLE STREET BRISBANE PO BOX 7844 WATERFRONT PLACE BRISBANE QLD 4001 AUSTRALIA DX 102 BRISBANE www.minterellison.com TELEPHONE +61 7 3119 6000 FACSIMILE +61 7 3119 1000

4 November 2010

BY E-LODGEMENT

The Manager Company Announcements Office **ASX Limited**

Dear Sir / Madam

Off-market bid by Australian Laboratory Services Pty Ltd ACN 009 936 029 (ALS) to acquire all ordinary shares in Ammtec Limited ACN 063 332 516 (Ammtec)

We act for ALS.

On behalf of ALS and in accordance with section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), we enclose a copy of an ASIC Form 604 (Notice of change of interest in substantial holder) issued by ALS in relation to shares in Ammtec.

Yours faithfully

MINTER ELLISON

Contact:

Stephen Knight Direct phone: ∌61 7 3119 6237

Email:

stephen.knight@minterellison.com

Partner responsible: Gary Goldman Direct phone: +61 7 3119 6268

Our reference:

SJK: GIG 40-6506499

enclosure

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

AMMTEC LIMITED ('AMMTEC")

ACN/ARSN

063 332 516

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

AUSTRALIAN LABORATORY SERVICES PTY LTD ('ALS')

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

009 936 029

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

3/11/2010

The previous notice was given to the company on

2/11/2010

The previous notice was dated

2/11/2010

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORD	33,408,125	84.84%	34,016,876	86.31%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
2/11/2010- 3/11/2010	AUSTRALIAN LABORATORY SERVICES PTY LTD	RELEVANT INTEREST IN AMMTEC ORDINARY SHARES ARISING UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE OFFER CONTAINED IN ALS' REPLACEMENT	BIDDER'S STATEMENT DATED 17 SEPTEMBER	608,751 ORDINARY SHARES	608,751

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AUSTRALIAN LABORATORY SERVICES PTY LTD		LABORATORY SERVICES PTY LTD	RELEVANT INTEREST UNDER S608(1)(A) AS A RESULT OF ACCEPTANCES OF OFFER CONTAINED IN ALS' REPLACEMENT BIDDER'S STATEMENT DATED 19 JULY 2010 AS SUBSEQUENTLY VARIED AND SUPPLEMENTED	31,855,677 ORDINARY SHARES	31,855,677
LABURATURY	AUSTRALIAN LABORATORY SERVICES PTY. LTD.	N/A	RELEVANT INTEREST UNDER SECTION 608(1)(a) OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT 2001 (CTH), BY REASON OF BEING THE HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES IN AMMTEC LTD	2,161,199 ORDINARY SHARES	2,161,199

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows: N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AUSTRALIAN LABORATORY SERVICES PTY LTD	LEVEL 2, 299 CORONATION DRIVE, MILTON, QLD 4064

Signature

sign here Gary Goldman capacity Attorney

date 4/11/2010